[bookmark: _GoBack]302
Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Personnel and Civil Service Commission
	Preparer
	Patrick Cornell, x2640
	Contact
	Michele Burch, x2887
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
This resolution authorizes an amendment to the existing contract with Towers Watson to increase the 2016 spending by $50,000. This will allow the consultant for the City’s health and welfare benefit plans to offer additional insight relating to these plans during ongoing union negotiations. Amounts for 2017 and 2018 remain unchanged. 

	Total Cost
	$ 1,065,729.16 (an increase of $50,000 in 2016)

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
2014: $20,729.16 from 11101.52.52101.109000.2014, Item #1622
2015: $248,750.00 from 11101.52.52101.109000.2015, Item #1622
2016: $298,750.00 from 11101.52.52101.109000.2016, Item #1622
2017: $248,750.00 from 11101.52.52101.109000.2017, Item #1622
2018: $248,750.00 from 11101.52.52101.109000.2018, Item #1622

Additional Costs
n/a

Impact on City Revenue
n/a

Attachments
If required, include any additional attachments and/or exhibits.
